
 

6219 SOUTH EAST STREET  //  INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46227  //  WESSLERENGINEERING.COM 

December 3, 2024 

 

City of Lawrence Utilities  

9201 Harrison Park Court 

Lawrence, Indiana 46216 

 

Re:   Pendleton Pike Water Main Relocations 

 Evaluation of Quotes 

 

Dear Board Members: 

 

Pursuant to the advertisement for bids, bids for the Pendleton Pike Water Main Relocations were 

received at 10:00 am on December 2, 2024 at the Utility Operations Center, 9201 Harrison Park 

Court, Lawrence, Indiana.  Each of the sealed bids was opened and read aloud. 

 

One (1) bid was received.  A copy of the official Bid Tabulation is enclosed.  The contractor which 

submitted a bid and their respective bid amount is as follows: 

 

Contractor Bid Price 

  

Milestone Contractors, L.P.  $276,000.00 

  

The engineer’s estimate for the project was $240,075.00.  The bid received was above the 

engineer’s estimate.  The low bid was approximately 15% above the engineer’s estimate. 

 

We have reviewed the bid package for the low contractor, Milestone Contractors, L.P., and the 

bid documents appear to be complete.  Based on the evaluation of their experience and 

qualifications it appears that they should be capable and qualified to perform the work required. 

 

Pursuant to the Contract Documents, the Board may reject any and all bids, or accept any bid as 

may be the lowest responsive and responsible contractor.  Should the Board choose to award the 

Project, based upon the bids received and information obtained on the low contractor, the Notice 

of Award may be made to Milestone Contractors, L.P., at a contract price of $76,000.00, contingent 

upon review by your legal counsel. 

 

Upon the Board’s decision, we will prepare a letter and Notice of Award to Milestone Contractors, 

L.P.   

 



 

6219 SOUTH EAST STREET  //  INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA  46227  //  WESSLERENGINEERING.COM  //  PG 2 

If you have any questions or comments please feel free to contact me at (317) 788-4551. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

WESSLER ENGINEERING 

 

 

 

Loys H. Rees, P.E. 

Project Manager 

 

Enclosure 

 

 



ITEMIZED BID TABULATION
PENDLETON PIKE WATER MAIN RELOCATIONS

CITY OF LAWRENCE UTILITIES

Page 1 of 1

BID DOCUMENTS: 

1 BID FORM (FORM 96)

2 BID ATTACHMENT

3 BID BOND

4 EVIDENCE OF AUTHORITY TO DO BUSINESS IN INDINA

5 FINANCIAL STATEMENT

6 DRUG TESTING PLAN AND CERTIFICATION FORM

7 CERTIFICATION OF PREQUALIFICATION WITH IDOA OR INDOT

8 ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ADDENDUM NO. 1 RECEIVED

ITEM  EST.

NO. UNIT QUANT. UNIT PRICE COST UNIT PRICE COST

1 4" PVC Water Main (Open Cut) LFT 55 $225.00 $12,375.00 $470.00 $25,850.00

2 12" DI Water Main (Open Cut) LFT 190 $260.00 $49,400.00 $590.00 $112,100.00

3 8" PVC Water Main (Open Cut) LFT 110 $230.00 $25,300.00 $550.00 $60,500.00

4 4" MJ Gate Valve and Box EA 1 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00

5 8"x8" Tapping Sleeve and 8" Tapping Valve and Box EA 1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00

6 12"x12" Tapping Sleeve and 12" Tapping Valve and Box EA 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00

7 Connect to Existing Water Main EA 3 $5,500.00 $16,500.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

8 12" Line Stop EA 1 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00

9 H-3 Hydrant Assembly EA 1 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00

10 4" Cut and Cap EA 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

11 8" Cut and Cap EA 3 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $600.00 $1,800.00

12 12" Cut and Cap EA 3 $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $800.00 $2,400.00

13 Remove Existing Hydrant EA 1 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

14 Remove Existing Valve Box and Lid EA 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00

15 Final Clean-up and Restoration LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $21,450.00 $21,450.00

16 Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds and Insurance LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

I hereby certify that to my best knowledge and belief, this Bid Tabulation is a correct and accurate tabulation of the Bids received by the City of
Lawrence Utilities for the Pendleton Pike Water Main Relocations on December 2, 2024.

Loys H. Rees
Registered Engineer No. 12000685
State of Indiana

YES

MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.

YES

Total Unit Price Costs $240,075.00 $276,000.00

MILESTONE CONTRACTORS, L.P.

ITEM DESCRIPTION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

Prepared by Wessler Engineering, Inc.

December 3, 2024


		2024-12-03T14:38:33-0500
	Loys Rees


		2024-12-03T14:38:57-0500
	Loys Rees




